BEFORE THE HEARING SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE INTERIM LEGISLATIVE ETHICS COMMITTEE

In re: Representative Carl Trujillo,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF NON-APPEARANCE OF MARTHA TRUJILLO IN RESPONSE TO THE CHARGING PARTY'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

The Charging Party files this Notice of Non-Appearance of Martha Trujillo at her

deposition which was scheduled for Thursday, November 8, 2018, beginning at 1:00 p.m. at the

offices of Hinkle Shanor LLP, 218 Montezuma Avenue, Santa Fe, New Mexico. The Charging

Party's Notice of Deposition was transmitted to Ms. Trujillo via email communication on October

30, 2018. Ms. Trujillo did not appear for the deposition and did not communicate a reason for the

non-appearance.

Respectfully submitted,

HINKLE SHANOR LLP

By: /s/ Thomas M. Hnasko

Thomas M. Hnasko Post Office Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068

(505) 982-4554

thnasko@hinklelawfirm.com

RODEY, DICKASON, SLOAN, AKIN

& ROBB, P.A.

Theresa W. Parrish

Post Office Box 1888

Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 765-5900

tparrish@rodey.com

Special Counsel and Charging Party

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on November 9, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Notice of Non-Appearance of Martha Trujillo in Response to the Charging Party's Notice of Deposition* to be served via electronic communication on the following:

Travis G. Jackson
Eric Loman
Jackson Loman Stanford & Downey, P.C.
201 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 1500
Post Office Box 1607
Albuquerque, NM 87103-1607
travis@jacksonlomanlaw.com
eric@jacksonlomanlaw.com

Hearing Subcommittee of the Interim Legislative Ethics Committee c/o Raul Burciaga, Director Legislative Council Service State Capitol Building, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Santa Fe, NM 87503 raul.burciaga@nmlegis.gov

Staff to the Hearing Subcommittee of the Interim Legislative Ethics Committee c/o Jon Boller
Amy Chavez-Romero
Legislative Council Service
State Capitol Building, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor
Santa Fe, NM 87503
jon.boller@nmlegis.gov
amy.chavez-romero@nmlegis.gov

/s/ Thomas M. Hnasko Thomas M. Hnasko